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SAFEGUARDING AND CHILD PROTECTION CONTACTS FOR SCHOOLS  

 
 

Tri Borough Safeguarding and Child Protection Training, Consultation and 

Advice: 

 

 Hilary Shaw – Tri Borough Safeguarding and Child Protection Schools and 

Education Officer 

 

 Direct line: 07817 365 519  
 Hilary.Shaw@rbkc.gov.uk  

 

 Marissa Asli – Tri Borough Safeguarding and Education – Liaison and Training 

Co-ordinator  

 

 Direct line: 07739 315 432 

 Marissa.Aslibangura@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

 

Tri Borough Safeguarding Review and Quality Assurance: 

 
 Angela Flahive – Tri Borough Joint Head of Safeguarding Review and Quality  

Assurance (Mon-Thurs only) 
 
 Direct line: 020 7361 3467/07971 320 888 

 Angela.Flahive@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

 Debbie Raymond – Tri Borough Joint Head of Safeguarding Review and Quality 

Assurance (Weds-Fri only) 
 
 Direct line: 07739 315 970 

 Debbie.Raymond@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

  

Tri Borough Safeguarding: 

 
 Anna Carpenter – Tri Borough Service Manager Safeguarding  

 

 Direct line: 020 8753 5124/07775 554 398 

 Anna.Carpenter@lbhf.gov.uk 

 
 

Tri Borough Child Sexual Exploitation (CSE) – Advice/guidance:  

 

 Alexandra Handford – Tri Borough CSE Lead   

 

 Direct line: 020 7598 4638/07973 564580  
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 Alexandra.Handford@rbkc.gov.uk) 

 

 Detective Inspector Iain Keating – Tri Borough Multi-agency Safeguarding 

Hub and Multi Agency Sexual Exploitation      

 

 Direct line: 020 7598 4638/07973 564580  

 

Tri Borough Private Fostering – Referrals and advice/guidance:   
 

 Rochell-Ann Naidoo (previously Du Plessis) – Tri Borough Senior 

Practitioner, Private Fostering Advisor  

 

 Direct line: 020 7641 7564   

 rnaidoo@westminster.gov.uk   

 

 

Tri Borough FGM – Advice/guidance: 

 

 Gourita Gibbs – Child Protection Advisor 

 

 Direct line: 020 7641 1610   

 ggibbs@westminster.gov.uk   

  

 

Bi Borough (Hammersmith & Fulham and Royal Borough Kensington & Chelsea   

PREVENT – Advice, guidance, training queries and referrals to Channel Panel    

 

 Jake Butterworth – Bi Borough Prevent Schools & Colleges Officer – Counter 

Extremism  

  

 Direct line: 020 8753 5843 

 jake.butterworth@lbhf.gov.uk 

 Secure email: jake.butterworth@lbhf.gcsx.gov.uk  

 

 Oliver Levinson – Bi Borough Prevent Manager (Operations) 

 

 Direct line: 020 8753 5116   

  oliver.levinson@lbhf.gov.uk  

 

 Mark Chalmers – Prevent Programme Manager, Westminster enquiries only  

 

  Direct Line: 020 7641 6032  

  mark.chalmers@westminster.gov.uk)   

 

 

 Aysha Esakji – Community Coordinator 

  

 Direct line: 020 8753 2458 

 Ayesha.esakji@lbhf.gov.uk  

 

 

Tri Borough Multi-Agency Safeguarding Hub (MASH):   

 Miranda Gittos – Head of Assessment and MASH  
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 Direct Line: 020 7641 7793/07903 147 545 

  mgittos@westminster.gov.uk 

 
 Chantal Marrow – MASH Service Manager 

 
  Direct Line: 020 7641 5428  

  cmarrow@westminster.gov.uk   

 

 Esohe Erhahon – Schools Lead, Tri Borough MASH 

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 5026   

  eerhahon@westminster.gov.uk)   

 

 

Child Protection Referrals, Consultation & Advice about a child/young person 

resident in Hammersmith & Fulham: 

 

 Hammersmith and Fulham Duty Line 

 

 Duty Line – 020 8753 6600 

Out of hours – 020 8748 8588 

 

 Christine Mee – Child Protection Advisor 

  

 Direct line: 020 8753 5235/07554 222 644 

 Email: christine.mee@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

  

Child Protection Referrals, Consultation & Advice about a child/young person 

resident in The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea (RBKC): 

 

 Kensington and Chelsea Duty Line 

 

 Duty Line – 020 7361 3013 

Out of hours – 020 7361 3013 

 

 Rupinder Virdee – Safeguarding Manager 

 

 Email: Rupinder.Virdee@lbhf.gov.uk  

 Direct Line: 07989 155 271 

 

 Sarah Stalker – Family Support and Child Protection Adviser (Mon-Weds only) 

 

  Direct Line: 020 7598 4640/07971 322 482 

 Sarah.Stalker@rbkc.gov.uk)  

 

Consultation & Advice about a child/young person resident in the City of 

Westminster 

 

 Westminster Duty Line  

 

 Duty Line: 020 7641 4000  

Out of hours: 020 7641 6000 

 

 Chris Luke – Interim Head of Social Work  
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 Direct Line: 07739 316 906 

 chris.luke@rbkc.gov.uk)  

 

 John Griffin – Child Protection Adviser  

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 1615  

 jgriffin@westminster.gov.uk) 

  

 Gabby Bernard – Child Protection Adviser (MATERNITY LEAVE) 

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 3195/07903 154 517  

 gbernard@westminster.gov.uk)  

    

 Charlotte Holt – Deputy Service Manager  

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 5364  

 cholt@westminster.gov.uk)  

 

 Leonie Bingham – Child Protection Adviser  

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 4199  

 lbingam@westminster.gov.uk  

 

Contact details for the Tri-Borough Local Authority Designated Officer (LADO) 

for referral and management of allegations against staff  

 
Consultation and advice can be sought via the Safeguarding Service from a Child 

Protection Advisor (CPA). 

A CPA duty rota is in place but a CPA may not always be immediately available to 

respond to a call or referral. However, referrals should be responded to within 24 hours. 

Consultation and advice can also be sought via Anna Carpenter or Rupinder Virdee. 

Where allegations relate to professionals within education, Hilary Shaw can 

also be consulted. 

All telephone referrals will need to be followed up with a written referral using the 

‘Allegations Against Professionals Referral Form’  

Please do not send referrals to individuals unless specifically requested to do so and 

always cc the LADO inbox if you do 

LADO Contacts:  

 

Westminster  

Please call 0207 641 7668 and ask to speak to the Duty Child Protection Advisor 

Or email lado@westminster.gov.uk  

Hammersmith and Fulham 

Please call 0208 753 5125 and ask to speak to the Duty Child Protection Advisor 

OR email LADO@lbhf.gov.uk 

Kensington and Chelsea 

Please call 07739315432 and ask to speak to the Duty Child Protection Advisor  

OR email lado.enquiries@rbkc.gcsx.gov.uk 

Tri-Borough LADO contact details:  
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Anna Carpenter  Tri-Borough Service Manager, Safeguarding   

Tel: 0208 753 5124 Email: anna.carpenter@lbhf.gov.uk 

Rupinder Virdee  Tri-Borough Safeguarding Practice Lead 

Tel: 07989 155 271 Email: rupinder.virdee@rbkc.gov.uk  

Hilary Shaw   Tri-Borough Safeguarding in Schools and Education

    Officer 

Tel: 07817 365 519  Email: hilary.shaw@rbkc.gov.uk 

Local Safeguarding Children’s Board (LSCB) for Hammersmith & Fulham, 

Kensington & Chelsea and City of Westminster  

 

 Emma Biskupski - Tri Borough LSCB Business Development Manager (Interim) 

 

 Direct Line: 020 8753 3759  
 emma.biskupski@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

Contact details for Tri Borough Youth Offending Service   

 

 Betty McDonald – Tri Borough Head of Youth Offending Service 

 

  Direct Line:  020 7361 2725/07794 927 743   
 betty.mcdonald@rbkc.gov.uk  

 
 Emma Crawford – Tri Borough Youth Offending Service manager  

  

 ecrawfo@westminster.gov.uk 

 

 Elaine Weldon – Team Manager 

 

  Direct Line: 020 7598 4712/07976 060 126 

  Elaine.Weldon@rbkc.gov.uk  

 

 Alison Sabaroche – Service Manager 

 

  Direct Line: 020 8753 4602    
  Alison.Sabaroche@lbhf.gov.uk 
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